503309962 05/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3356581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL NATHAN BENNETT	05/15/2015
NIRUPAMA CHANDRASEKARAN	05/15/2015
MICHAEL GAMON	05/15/2015
NIKROUZ GHOTBI	05/15/2015
ERIC JOEL HORVITZ	05/15/2015
RICHARD L. HUGHES	05/15/2015
PRABHDEEP SINGH	05/15/2015
RYEN WILLIAM WHITE	05/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14714137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)944-4692

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: alexisc@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, PLLC

Address Line 1:601 W. RIVERSIDE AVE, SUITE 1400Address Line 4:SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-6218US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAM PRELLWITZ
SIGNATURE:	/Pam Prellwitz/

PATENT 503309962 REEL: 035654 FRAME: 0001

DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2015
Total Attachments: 16	
source=1BS8086#page1.tif	
source=1BS8086#page2.tif	
source=1BS8086#page3.tif	
source=1BS8086#page4.tif	
source=1BS8086#page5.tif	
source=1BS8086#page6.tif	
source=1BS8086#page7.tif	
source=1BS8086#page8.tif	
source=1BS8086#page9.tif	
source=1BS8086#page10.tif	
source=1BS8086#page11.tif	
source=1BS8086#page12.tif	
source=1BS8086#page13.tif	
source=1BS8086#page14.tif	
source=1BS8086#page15.tif	
source=1BS8086#page16.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035654 FRAME: 0002

to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No. Filing Date Office

· · · · · ·	Application No.	Filing Date	Office
· ·			
· ·			
the same			
Name of the least			
district			

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-6218US

10			

	§		
			٠
	§		
- 5	***************************************		
- 3	*		
- 9	ALLEGE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY	5	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

- QQ	2/12/3012
Inventor's Signature	Date
Paul Nathan Bennett	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-6218US

-		T
1		
-		
-		
-		
-		
-		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Nirupama Chandrasekaran

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-6218US

l		
1		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

My	5/15/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Michael Gamon	Michael Gamon
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMEN	T	MS Docke	t No.:	357342.01
		Attorney Docket	t No.:	MS1- 6218US
1	likrouz Ghotbi	("ASSIGNC)R") an	n the original inventor
or an original joint inve a patent application en AUTOMATIC EXTRACTIO	ntor of subject ma titled	tter ("INVENTION")	disclo	sed and/or claimed in
	CC	NTENT		
("APPLICATION"), which	*			
ASSIGNEE LLC., One LEGAL RE on <u>May 15</u> the follow	filed. ASSIGNOF 'S legal represents Microsoft Way, Res PRESENTATIVES); 1, 2015 and g ring Office <u>US – Uni</u> ICATION's Applica	ative, Microsoft T dmond, Washingto to insert here in liven Application N ted States Patent a	echnol on 980 n pare lo. <u>14/7</u> od Tra	ogy Licensing, 52 (ASSIGNEE'S entheses (filed 714,137by idemark Office)
T was filed :	on	and was given Ap	mlicați	OB.
No	by the d Trademark Office	following Office <u>U</u>		
Microsoft Technobehalf of itself and its so of acquiring, the entire priority, in the INVENTION derived therefrom, such United States, its territority	uccessors and assi- e and exclusive rig ON and the APPLIC h as continuing ap	gns ("ASSIGNEE"), i phts, title and inte 'ATION (and all oth plications, in who	is entiti erest, i ner app de or i	ncluding the right of plications and patents n part, in and for the
ASSIGNOR hereb to insert the Application APPLICATION DERIVATI	on No., filing date	, and Office into		GAL REPRESENTATIVES flowing table for any
Application No.			Office	

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-6218US

		4	
1			
1			
-			
1			
- 3		!	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

	5/15/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Nikrouz Ghotbi	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-6218US

I <u>Eric Joel Horvitz</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled

AUTOMATIC EXTRACTION OF COMMITMENTS AND REQUESTS FROM COMMUNICATIONS AND CONTENT ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby	y authorizes, a	ind requests, A	SSIGNEE'S le	gal
representative,	Microsoft Technol	ogy Licensinç	, LLC., One	Microsoft W	/ay,
Redmond, Wasl	nington 98052 (AS	SSIGNEE'S LE	EGAL REPRES	SENTATIVES),	to
insert here in pa	arentheses (filed or	May 15, 2015	and	given Applicat	tion
No. <u>14/714,137</u>	by	the following	Office <u>US - Uni</u>	ted States Pat	<u>tent</u>
and Trademark (Office) this APPLIC	ATION's Applic	ation No., filing	date, and Offi	ice,
when known;					
☐ was filed	on	a	nd was given	Application	No
***************************************	by t	he following C	office <u>US - Unit</u>	ed States Pat	<u>tent</u>
and Trademark C	<u>)ffice;</u>				
Microsoft Technolog	v Liconcina IIC a	Machinatan li	mitad liability aa	mnany on hol	half
of itself and its successor	•	•	•	•	
	•	, ,	·		
	icquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the NVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom,				
such as continuing applicati	,		•		
and all foreign countries ("Al		•		,	,
					
ASSIGNOR here	by authorizes,	and requ	ests, ASSIG	NEE'S LEG	λAL
REPRESENTATIVES to ins	REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table				
for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:					
A polication No.	Filias Data		Office		
Application No.	Filing Date		Office		\dashv
					\dashv

PATENT REEL: 035654 FRAME: 0011

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-6218US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

	,
2466	5/15/2015 Date
Inventor's Signature	
Eric Joel Horvitz Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 357342.01 PATENT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: MS1- 6218US Richard L. Hughes __ ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled AUTOMATIC EXTRACTION OF COMMITMENTS AND REQUESTS FROM COMMUNICATIONS AND CONTENT ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on May 15, 2015 and given Application No. 14/714,137 by the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known: was filed on _____ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office <u>US - United States</u> Patent and Trademark Office; Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any

APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

 	<u> </u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

	May 15m, 2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Richard L. Hughes	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-6218US

l		
1		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Jandel	5115/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Prabhdeep Singh	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-6218US

***************************************	·	
***************************************	***************************************	***************************************

į		
į.		
}		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

An Whita	5/15/2015	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Ryen William White		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	